

ALL VISITORS ARRIVAL BY MAIN MARKETS (1998 - 2018)

MAIN MARKETS	*1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	% Share
United States	27,513	-	46,177	46,999	50,058	49,625	64,948	60,071	57,193	69,823	66,350	76,955	82,966	83,298	98,625	83,973	84,103	85,118	90,567	82,616	65,868	31.2
Canada	9,419	-	15,948	12,916	14,190	14,144	15,900	15,876	14,580	19,785	21,470	23,812	25,381	23,968	25,977	26,033	26,681	24,178	24,019	24,071	17,835	8.4
Europe	4,297	-	7,229	8,689	8,190	8,136	9,056	8,704	8,390	9,978	8,937	8,277	8,357	8,287	8,877	10,054	11,107	11,245	12,444	11,232	9,075	4.3
Caribbean	15,124	-	29,993	25,357	28,211	24,779	28,091	26,810	28,437	28,376	27,860	28,026	29,487	36,649	36,621	51,942	53,752	59,141	85,419	107,329	101,422	48.0
South & Central America	1,604	-	4,007	3,589	2,161	2,474	2,140	2,711	2,417	2,620	2,684	2,186	3,366	2,062	2,389	23,555	25,579	22,171	16,935	15,950	12,062	5.7
Other/Not Stated	648	-	1,688	1,767	1,531	1,753	1,854	2,424	2,457	3,474	2,294	2,025	2,369	2,646	4,153	4,503	4,602	4,966	5,911	6,132	5,186	2.5
TOTAL	58,605	NA	105,042	99,317	104,341	100,911	121,989	116,596	113,474	134,057	129,595	141,281	151,926	156,910	176,642	200,060	205,824	206,819	235,295	247,330	211,448	100

MONTHLY VISITORS ARRIVAL (1996 - 2018)

Month	1996	1997	*1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	% Chg.
January	5,503	5,788	3,928	na	5,415	6,771	6,249	6,206	7,094	6,553	8,156	8,933	7,619	8,150	9,284	9,559	10,836	12,691	13,512	14,001	14,449	16,984	19,635	15.6
February	6,391	5,693	4,927	4,234	5,311	7,643	7,382	6,230	8,307	6,755	7,977	8,496	6,921	8,429	9,501	9,365	11,722	14,000	12,553	13,965	15,080	16,281	20,541	26.2
March	7,483	6,890	4,209	6,088	7,801	7,043	12,042	6,969	8,459	10,560	9,664	13,977	12,626	11,892	13,506	10,087	13,794	23,368	14,648	18,464	20,156	19,568	26,548	35.7
April	8,116	6,207	6,154	4,259	10,935	9,714	9,120	9,542	13,117	8,779	13,250	13,081	12,139	13,532	14,484	15,516	18,501	16,624	21,418	20,126	17,330	24,910	22,457	-9.8
May	6,257	5,329	4,509	5,426	6,834	6,303	6,773	6,207	7,694	8,381	8,212	10,123	8,316	8,960	9,660	10,939	10,880	12,894	14,130	12,371	24,987	18,266	23,397	28.1
June	7,087	6,183	5,625	6,220	8,163	7,661	8,073	7,358	8,919	9,087	8,716	12,067	9,284	11,029	11,651	12,525	14,418	14,601	14,526	14,562	16,185	17,520	21,769	24.3
July	13,325	11,232	9,337	11,549	14,850	12,300	13,912	10,829	17,501	15,221	11,218	17,959	16,062	19,395	21,208	21,908	24,426	23,257	25,091	22,954	24,953	24,824	28,084	13.1
August	10,465	5,146	8,612	5,682	13,589	11,004	12,714	11,241	13,936	13,666	8,033	13,902	14,455	15,069	16,807	16,154	21,476	21,506	22,770	21,728	21,863	25,720	26,635	3.6
September	6,227	5,229	4,697	6,984	6,321	5,890	6,167	7,230	7,398	7,675	6,069	8,366	8,603	8,621	9,222	9,408	10,890	13,200	14,179	15,187	15,319	15,951	22,382	40.3
October	5,486	5,008	4,487	7,025	6,227	5,716	5,446	7,560	7,434	8,006	8,789	9,627	9,576	9,925	10,031	10,852	11,685	13,618	14,860	15,183	17,461	19,398		
November	5,837	4,531	2,120	na	6,762	6,167	5,388	7,877	7,768	8,737	8,443	8,916	9,490	10,204	10,738	10,991	12,279	13,914	15,736	15,705	19,832	21,042		
December	9,795	8,501	7,200	na	12,832	13,105	11,075	13,662	14,362	13,176	14,947	8,610	14,504	16,075	15,834	19,606	15,735	20,387	22,401	22,573	27,680	26,866		
TOTAL	91,972	75,737	65,805	57,467	105,040	99,317	104,341	100,911	121,989	116,596	113,474	134,057	129,595	141,281	151,926	156,910	176,642	200,060	205,824	206,819	235,295	247,330	211,448	-14.5

YTD (Sept)	180,024	211,448	17.46
5 Yr Co.	200,060	247,330	23.6
10Yr Co.	129,595	247,330	90.8

Month	OVERALL VISITOR ARRIVALS 2018					OVERALL VISITOR ARRIVALS 2017					% Chg. 18/17
	CJIA	Lethem	Moleson Creek	EFCIA	TOTAL 2018	CJIA	Lethem	Moleson Creek	Ogle	TOTAL 2017	
January	15,770	1,160	1,302	1,403	19,635	13,343	1,119	1,332	1,190	16,984	15.6
February	16,954	695	1,526	1,366	20,541	12,643	799	1,422	1,417	16,281	26.2
March	21,784	722	2,189	1,853	26,548	15,664	880	1,564	1,460	19,568	35.7
1st Quarter	54,508	2,577	5,017	4,622	66,724	41,650	2,798	4,318	4,067	52,833	26.3
April	18,071	847	2,024	1,515	22,457	19,623	922	2,532	1,833	24,910	-9.8
May	19,543	745	1,498	1,611	23,397	14,305	903	1,547	1,511	18,266	28.1
June	18,104	585	1,418	1,662	21,769	14,074	736	1,333	1,377	17,520	24.3
2nd Quarter	55,718	2,177	4,940	4,788	67,623	48,002	2,561	5,412	4,721	60,696	11.4
July	23,158	729	1,926	2,271	28,084	20,253	685	1,986	1,900	24,824	13.1
August	20,723	684	2,796	2,432	26,635	20,802	691	2,573	1,654	25,720	3.6
September	16,861	758	2,760	2,003	22,382	11,873	836	2,021	1,221	15,951	40.3
3rd Quarter	60,742	2,171	7,482	6,706	77,101	52,928	2,212	6,580	4,775	66,495	16.0
October	-	-	-	-	-	15,139	751	1,544	1,964	19,398	-100.0
November	-	-	-	-	-	17,084	631	1,625	1,702	21,042	-100.0
December	-	-	-	-	-	22,245	564	2,014	2,043	26,866	-100.0
4th Quarter	-	-	-	-	-	54,468	1,946	5,183	5,709	67,306	-100.0
TOTAL	170,968	6,925	17,439	16,116	211,448	197,048	9,517	21,493	19,272	247,330	-14.5
					YTD (Sept)					180,024	17.46